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From: Tumi T. Mabona <TMabona@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Friday, 22 Octcber 2021 16:26
Te: jhbadmin®@law.co.z2; jhbbar@!aw.co.za; gautengnbcsa@outlook.com;

gautengsocadv@gmail.com; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne
Badenhorst; reception@ioftusadv.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;
manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; faan@vercueii.co.za;
Jventrr@gmait.com; thobekile@lowndes.co.za; alex@lowndes.co.za; jan@riaanbosch.co.za;
rizan@riaanbosch.co.za; nomlayo.mabhena@cdhlegal.com; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda
Ntuii; communication@Ipc.org.za; data@saflii.org; admin@pabasa.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; baradmin@iaw.co.za; info@bla.org.za;
gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; mscapebar@law.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co za;
legalpracticeceuncil@Ipc.org.za; PTA Bar; inffo@jaa.org.za; collinL@raf.co.za;
courtrolis@csadvocates.co.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; Bert Wiitz; lana@ppv.co.za

Cc: Michele Campbell; javen Skosana; Zanele Manyathi; Sivile Moloi; Nakedi Mohale; Portia
Moetji; Mbali Mahiangu; Emily Mathe; Robert Maasdorp

Subject: DIRECTIVE OF UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS ON 26 AND 28
OCTOBER 2021

Attachments: DIRECTIVES OF HEARING THE UNCPPOSED MCTION BEFCQRE JUDGE DAVIS ON 26 &
28....pdf; UNOPPOSED MOTION APPLICATION BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS FOR 26 OCTOBER
2021.docx; UNOPPOSED MOTION APPLICATION BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS FOR 28 OCTOBER
2021.docx

Importance: High

Good day

Herewith find the attached Directives and the unopposed rolls for matter before Judge Davis for your
attention.

Regards

Mrs. Tumetsi Mabona

SECRETARY TO JUDGE N DAVIS
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
Palace of Justice
Room 161
TEL: 012 314 9023
A iy CEL: 078 160 9760
PSS | Fax 085640 1077
- a——— Email: Tiiabona@judiciarv.org.za &.
gl b L il Tumzist.iudiciary@gmaii.corm
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JUDGES' CHAMBERS
OFFICE OF HONQURABLE JUDGE N DAVIS
IN THE HIGH CCOURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)

1%7 Floor, Palace of Justice, Room 161
Church Square and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria
Telephone 012 314 92023

Fax2email 086 640 1077
Email: TMabona@judiciary.org.za &

e e

22 October 2021

DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ON 26 & 28
OCTOBER 2021 BEFORE DAVIS )

The unopposed motion courts before Judge Davis for Tuesday 26
and 28 OCTOBER 2021will be run as foliows:

1. In all matters the proposed draft order with the Judges hame
must be emailed in Word format to Judge Davis' secretary, Ms
Mabona({TiMabono@judiciary.org.zc &
iumetsi.Judicairy@gmail.com) and be uploaded on caselines by
no later than 15h00 on Monday 25 October 2021 for the roll of 26
October 2021 and no later than 15h00 on Wednesday 27
October 2021 for the roli of 28 October 2021. {Practice note to be

uploaded on caselines)

2. Where difficulty is experienced in uploading to Caselines, Ms
Mabona may be contacted o assist.




3. Allmatters which are in order will be disposed of on paper unless
practitioners wish tc make oral submissicns. [If this is the case,
that must be clearly stated in the practice note or in a
supplementary practice note which must be delivered together
with the proposed draft order. Practitioners must in any event be
availoble on the respective dates fo make submissions should
clarification of any issue be required.

4. Virtuval hearings shail be heard on MS Teams on each of the
motion court days. The hearing link will be shared a day before

the court hearing.

Neote: During a virtual hearing the camera and microphone of
only the practitioner making submissions or the party
giving evidence shall be on and all other cameras shall
be off and microphones shail be muted.

5. Practitioners should also check prior to the hearing whether case
noie have been uploaded on caselines.

6. The Consolidated Directives dated 11 May 2020 must be
complied with.

Yours faithfully

Mrs Tumetsi Mabona
Secretary to Judge N Davis




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
{UNQPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS |

26 OCTOBER 2021

21. AGILITY HOLDINGS A COMPANIES TRIBUNAL+3 92630/19

22. T P SIKHOSANA VS RAF 53156/16

23. P P MASHAKU VS I MASHAKU 52307/20

24, INVESTEC BANK LTD VS S G THEMA 6538/21

25. P F LEDWABA \A) MASTER OF HIGH COURT+1 30827/20

26. STD BANK LTD \'A) C DE VILLIERS 52724/20

27. S C NGWENYA VS MIISTER FO HOM AFFAIRS+1 65666/20

28. KGANYA BRANDS LTD+1 VS KGANYA REPAIRS&AOTO+1 11166/21

29, N RADMEYER VS R CHOKWE+1 65870/20

30. JVENTER LA RAF 36429/17

| |

31 CHANG!NG TIDES V5 T MOOQKETSI 5568/21 |

32, M JOSLING VS H J SCHAAP+1 43266/21




34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40,

41.

EX PARTE: M A SWANEPOEL+1

PELAGIC RESOURCES

STD BANK LTD

SHERIFF PTA SOUTH WEST

FA MUZILA

FNB BANK LTD

SHERIFF IHB EAST

P O MAHLANGU

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

LA

VS

VS

VS

A&A PLANT HIRE

K SHONGWE

IGWO PRCPERTIES

RAF

M K MOLOKOMME+1

M CHUKWURAH

MINISTER OF POLICE+1

55 SIKO

26142/17

6611/21

32699/19

38028/15

82557/19

29447/21

70668/09

37749/21

59307/17




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

28 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J

1. ABSA BANK LTD VS  $SMOTHIBEL+2 84776/19
2. STD BANKLTD VS DP NKCSH2 25222/21
3. WATERFALLCOUTRY ESTATE VS M T NYOKA+2 60284/19
4. SV NKABINDE VS  MINISTER OF POLICE 22623/15
5. SB GUARANTEE VS  EDMARCUS 16224/21
6. ABSA BANK LTD VS M P VAN AARDT+1 50037/13
|
7. FNB BANK LTD VS ME MABULANA+2 33277/21 '

8. A GRIESSEL VS C B GRIESSEL 45281/21 il
‘

9. FDOOGE A B DOOGE 47954/20




10. ABSA BANKLTD Vs M E RAFFIE+1 18004/15

11. BEZUIDENHOUT INC Vs BLUELINE 360 LTD 36497/21

12. B/C OF MANHATTAN VS NO.9 MANHATTAN CC+2 82305/18

13. SB GUARANTEE Vs C F PRETORIUS+1 53304/20

14. G W CALITZ VS LLOUW 69787/13

15. ABSA BANK LTD Vs i Vi CINDi 336/20

16. STD BANK LTD Vs TWAX ELEKRIESE DIENSTE+1 19547/20

17. STD BANK LTD Vs S C NKOSI 13849/21

18. FNB BANK LTD VS R BRONKHORST 55160/20

19. S ZINYAMA VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1 10083/21

20. S MAKHUBLA VS LS MAKHUBELA 34255/18

21. NEDBANK LTD Vs Z M MAZIBUKO 34123/21 J
|
|

22. FNB BANKLTD Vs N MADI 50569/20 [

23. TUV RHEINLAND SERVICES V5 M R MONAMA 15648/20




24,

25.

26,

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34,

35,

36.

37.

STD BANKLTD

WESBANK LTD

KINGDOM QUANTUM

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

T THULLEY

G J DE GRAEFF

KAFTA

STD BANKLTD

ABSA BANK LTD

D M KOBUANE

H M SHABANGU

B/C OF NEWPORT

ABSA BANK LTD

N MAHLANGU

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A R LEBAJOA

M MOTAU

F&| SERVICES LTD

L BOTES

CiTY OF JOHANESBURG+3

RAF

MINISTER OF POLICE

S G CHILIZA+1

J BARENDS

RAF

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

A J VAN DER BERG

P M PHAIDI

M MOKOENA+17

20186/20

257535/20

399356/21

27210/21

70052/18

87366/18

11559/21

977/21

32523/13

63918/20

1070/21

36012/21

11316/20

25211/21




38.

39.

40.

41,

42.

43,

44,

45.

M C BEZUIDENHOUT

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

S G AITCHISON

ABSA BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

SANDOWN MOTOR

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

C BEZUIDENHOUT

Z RAMPFUMEDZI

PORTION 1137 ZAKARIYA PARK

D B MILLER

S SUBBAN

5JDUBE+1

SCK TRANSPORT

DECPROSA

7035/20

62790/20

34193/21

62675/19

885C/20

34333/21

28130/21

21237/20




